

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 727 of 2023

Mayengbam Pramotchand Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 319 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06-12-2023

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's further time for taking steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 5 in terms of the earlier order.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 15-01-2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda